committed jointly as a continuous act. 

PT Amanah Bersama Ummat, as the legal entity subject, has been 
proven to have obtained benefits from the crime committed, in the form 
of several vehicles, including 2 unit of Toyota Avanza, as well as a sum of 
money consisting of IDR 822,903,185.60 (eight hundred twenty-two 
million nine hundred three thousand one hundred eighty-five rupiahs 
and sixty cents) and USD 24,421. These funds and vehicles have been 
seized as part of the legal proceedings. 

Regarding the element “with the intention to conceal or disguise 
the origin of the assets,” as outlined in Article 3 of the Anti-Money